OUTDOOR LIGHTING GUIDE
LINMORE LED LABS | 559-485-6010 | LINMORELED.COM | INFO@LINMORELED.COM
2360 S ORANGE AVE, FRESNO CA 93725
 2
Linmore LED Labs
Outdoor Lighting Guide
TABLE OF CONTENTS
5 SITE LIGHTER (SL1) SPEC SHEET

20kA Surge Suppressor, 480V
ORDERING
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Standard: LL-SL1-MD-150WD-50K-T3-UNV-G2-BRN-SA
With Options: LL-SL1-MD-150WD-50K-T3-UNV-G2-BRN-SA-QBM-GSB
Linmore LED Labs
Outdoor Lighting Guide
 8
OPTIONS
OPTICS
Part Number Description
T2 Type 2 Optics
T3 Type 3 Optics
T4 Type 4 Optics
T5 Type 5 Optics
FL Front Row Optics Left
FR Front Row Optics Right
F35 Flood Optics 35 Degrees
F60 Flood Optics 60 Degrees
ACCESSORIES *ORDERED SEPARATELY
Switches
EO-ESRPB Enocean switch. Single rocker with Bluetooth®.
EO-EDRPB Enocean switch. Double rocker with Bluetooth®.
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES *ORDERED SEPARATELY
When ordering after initial fixture purchase, replace XXX with color code BRN, WH, BLK or CUS. (If CUS, provide factory with RAL, extended lead time.)
WALL BRACKETS7
LL-SL1-A1-XXX Vertical or Horizontal Mount for Flat Surfaces
LL-SL1-A2-XXX Horizontal Mount for Round Poles
LL-SL1-A3-XXX Horizontal Wall Mount
LL-SL1-A4-XXX Vertical Wall Mount
LL-SL1-A10-XXX Single Fixture Multi-Mount Bracket
ADAPTER7
LL-SL1-A12-XXX Round to Square Pole Adapter
LL-SL1-A5-XXX Square to Vertical Slip Fitter Adapter for 4” Square Pole
LL-SL1-A6-XXX Square to Vertical Slip Fitter Adapter for 5” Square Pole
LL-SL1-A18-XXX Square to Vertical Slip Fitter Adapter for 6” Square Pole
LL-SL1-A7-XXX Round Pole to Slip Fitter Adapter for 4” Round Pole
LL-SL1-A14-XXX Round Pole to Slip Fitter Adapter for 3” Round Pole
LL-SL1-A17-XXX Slip Fitter Adapter for 4”-5” Square Poles
TENONS & CROSS ARMS8
LL-SL1-A8-XXX Two Fixture Bullhorn
LL-SL1-A9-XXX Three Fixture Y Tenon
LL-SL1-A11-XXX Three Fixture Straight Tenon
LL-SL1-A13-XXX Four Fixture 90° Cross Arm
LL-SL1-A15-XXX Three Fixture T Tenon
LL-SL1-A16-XXX Two Fixture L Tenon
CONSTRUCTION
• Extruded Aluminum Body: Improves heat dissipation.
• Heavy-Duty Powder Coating: Bronze, white and black standard.
Other color options available11.
• Modern Form Factor
• Assembled in the USA
ELECTRICAL
• Power Input: 120-277V or 200-480V, depending on model.
• Power Factor: >0.9 (0.99 typical).
• Total Harmonic Distortion: <10% typical.
• Surge Protection: Standard is 3kV for drivers. Additional surge
protection is available.
OPERATION
• Environment: Wet locations for exterior applications. IP65 rated.
• Ambient Range Operation: -40°C up to 55°C
(-40°F up to 130°F).
KELVIN
• CCT: 2200K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K and 5000K standard.
• CRI: >70.
• Lenses: UV stable Polycarbonate, Clear.
MOUNTING